(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Name and address of Smartwares Europe manufacturer / EU-AR: Jules Verneweg 87

5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands



THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Name and address of manufacturer:

Smartwares Jules Verneweg 87

> 5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands

Product identification: Smart plug set (FR plug)

10.043.83



The product consists of the following items:

10.102.20 SH4-90950FR SF-500P-FR

Signature:

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of issue: Tilburg, 5 March 2021

Smarth 2021 Smarthwares Europe Julys Verneweg 87 NL 6015 BH Tilbury Tel: 0031 (0)13-4670610

Name, function: Ricello Klepper, Quality Officer Monique Scheffers Quality Manager

Company name: Smartwares Europe Smartwares Europe

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Name and address of Smartwares Europe manufacturer / EU-AR: Jules Verneweg 87

Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands



THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Name and address of

manufacturer:

Smartwares Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg

Product identification:

Transmitter 10.102.20

Netherlands



THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:

EU Community Legislation Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + (EU)2015/863

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU

Harmonised standards Safety of electrical equipment

EN 60950-1:2006 + A11:2009 + A1:2010 + A12:2011 + A2:2013

Radio equipment EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1

Exposure of humans to electromagnetic fields (EMF)

EN 62479:2010

Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)

EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of issue:

Tilburg, 3 December 2020

Smarlwares Europe Jules Verneweg 87 NL 5015 BH Tilburg Tel: 2031 (0)13-8940300 Dec 2031 (0)13-4670610

Signature:

Name, function: Ricello Klepper, Quality Officer

Company name: Smartwares Europe

Monique Scheffers, Quality Manager

Jules Verseweg 87 NL-5015 B Tilburg [el: 0031 (0) 3-5946300

Europe

1670610

Smartwares Europe

Smartwa

ex: 0631 (0)

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Declaration number: **DOCIP 826897**

Name and address of **Smartwares Europe** manufacturer / EU-AR: **Jules Verneweg 87**

5015 BH Tilburg **Netherlands**



THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Name and address of

manufacturer:

Smartwares Europe Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands

Product identification:

Smart plug SH4-90950FR

THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:

EU Community Legislation Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + 20158/863/EU

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU

Safety of electrical equipment Harmonised standards

EN 61058-1:2002 + A2:2008

EN 62368-1:2014

Radio equipment EN 300 328 V2.1.1 EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1

Exposure of humans to electromagnetic fields (EMF)

Smartware

Jules Ven

NL-5015 B

Europe

reg 87

Tilburg el: 0031 (0) 3-5940300 ex: 0031 (0)

EN 50385:2002 EN 62479:2010

Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)

EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 EN 301 489-17 V3.1.1

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of issue:

Tilburg, 28 May 2020

Signature:

Name, function: Monique Scheffers, QA manager

Company name: **Smartwares Europe**

(In accordance with EN ISO/IEC 17050-1)

Name and address of **Smartwares Europe** manufacturer / EU-AR: **Jules Verneweg 87**

5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands



THIS DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY IS ISSUED UNDER THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF:

Name and address of manufacturer:

Smartwares Jules Verneweg 87 5015 BH Tilburg Netherlands

Product identification:

Wireless plug in remote control adaptor

SF-500P-FR



THE PRODUCTS MENTIONED IN THIS DECLARATION ARE IN CONFORMITY WITH:

Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + (EU)2015/863 **EU Community Legislation**

Radio Equipment Directive (RED) 2014/53/EU

Harmonised standards Safety of electrical equipment

> EN 61058-1:2002 + A2:2008 NF C 61-314:2008 + A1:2010

Radio equipment EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1

Exposure of humans to electromagnetic fields (EMF)

EN 62479:2010

Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC)

Smartwares Europe

Jules Verneweg 87 NL 5015 BH Tilbur Tel: 0031 (0) 13-5940300

EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1 EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Place and date of issue: Tilburg, 17 November 2020

Signature:

Name, function: Ricello Klepper, Quality Officer

Company name: **Smartwares Europe** Monique Scheffers, Quality Manager

3-5940300 3-4670610

NL-5015 B 1 Tilburg (el: 0031 (0) 8-house

ex: 0031 (0)

Smartwares Europe